

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1298/2025
CM No. 3090/2025
Caveat No. 900/2025

Union Territory of J&K & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

V/s

Mohd. ShariefRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

26.05.2025

Caveat No. 900/2025

With the appearance of Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, learned counsel for the respondent, who is on caveat, **Caveat stands discharged.**

WP(C) No. 1298/2025 & CM No. 3090/2025

Issue notice to the respondent.

Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He shall file objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 11.07.2025. Till next date of hearing before the Bench, contempt proceedings pending before the Tribunal, shall not be pressed.

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG shall produce the record on the next date of hearing.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
26.05.2025