

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1298/2025

UT of J & K

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG

v/s

Mohd. Sharief

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
22.09.2025

Objections, if any, be filed by the respondent by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on **07.11.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
22.09.2025
Manan